
Sunday Brunch
Labor Day Cookout
All Club Facilities Closed/ Pool Closed for Season -  
Tuesday Night Lights on Wednesday
Burgers & Brew featuring Jerry James
DOW United Way Tournament – Course Closed All Day
MGA/LGA Ringer Tournament
Sunday Brunch
Tuesday Night Lights
MGA/LGA Meetings
Party on the Patio featuring Stephanie Ross
K of C Tournament
Pasta Night
Sunday Brunch
Tuesday Night Lights
Bunco Night
Burgers & Brew featuring Devyn Whittington
Member-Guest Tournament
Sunday Brunch
Last Tuesday Night Lights
Party on the Patio featuring Raggedy Dann
Crossroads Builders Tournament – 
MGA Homecoming
Sunday Brunch

Save the Dates for September 2024
9/1
9/2
9/3
9/4
9/5
9/6
9/7-8
9/8
9/10
9/11
9/12
9/13-15
9/14
9/15
9/17
9/18
9/19
9/20-22
9/22
9/24
9/26
9/27
9/28
9/29

No Tuesday Night Lights

Limited AM  Tee Times Available. Course Open After Play.



KRISTIAN & STEPHANIE CASAS
JOELENE KOUTNY

DR. FRANK & SHARON PARMA

TO OUR NEW MEMBERS!

VICTOR & KELSEY MENDOZA
ELSTON &  MELISSA THOMAS

LANE KOOP & SADI MEZA-KOOP



30 DAY GOLF OUTLOOK30 DAY GOLF OUTLOOK
September Golf Events:

All Club Facilities Closed. No Tuesday Nights Lights

Tuesday Night Lights on Wednesday

DOW United Way Tournament 

– Course Closed All Day

MGA/LGA Ringer Tournament

Tuesday Night Lights

MGA/LGA Meetings

K of C Tournament

Tuesday Night Lights

Member-Guest Tournament

Last Tuesday Night Lights

Crossroads Builders Tournament
 – Limited AM Tee Times Available. Course Open After Play. 

MGA Homecoming

9/3

9/4

9/6

9/7-8

9/10

9/11

9/13-15

9/17

9/20-22

9/24

9/27

9/28











EVERY TUESDAY AT 5:45 PM
MAY 7 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 24

WE WILL HAVE TUESDAY NIGHT LIGHTS ON SEPTEMBER 4TH
DUE TO CLOSURE ON SEPTEMBER 3RD.



















MEN'S GROSS
MEN'S CHAMPIONSHIP FLIGHT

1ST PLACE: RILEY NABORS        
2ND PLACE: CAMERON GOMEZ    

MEN'S 1ST FLIGHT
1ST PLACE: CARL KOCH          
2ND PLACE: SHAWN FOWLER      

MEN'S SENIOR FLIGHT
1ST PLACE: RONNIE WIESE      

MEN'S NET
MEN'S CHAMPIONSHIP FLIGHT

1ST PLACE: WILLIE MATEK        
2ND PLACE: SAL PEREZ         

MEN'S 1ST FLIGHT
1ST PLACE: KRISTIAN CASAS      
2ND PLACE: JUAN GARCIA      

MEN'S SENIOR FLIGHT
1ST PLACE: MIKE BECKHAM      

R1: 72, R2: 73, TOTAL: 145
R1: 72, R2: 73, TOTAL: 145

R1: 75, R2: 74, TOTAL: 149
R1: 84, R2: 79, TOTAL: 163

R1: 84, R2: 79, TOTAL: 163

R1: 69, R2: 63, TOTAL: 132
R1: 70, R2: 72, TOTAL: 142

R1: 68, R2: 65, TOTAL: 133
R1: 66, R2: 70, TOTAL: 136

R1: 70, R2: 75, TOTAL: 145

Men's Club Champion - Riley Nabors



WOMEN'S GROSS

1ST PLACE: CAROL WIESE        
2ND PLACE: TINA OWENS    

WOMEN'S NET

1ST PLACE: JULISSA OWENS          
2ND PLACE: CHRISTA ZIMMERMAN      

  

 R1:78    R2:84   TOTAL:162
R1:91    R2:85   TOTAL:176

R1:66    R2:73    TOTAL:139
R1:66    R2:75    TOTAL: 141

Women's Club Champion - Carol Wiese



POOL CLOSES FOR THE SEASONPOOL CLOSES FOR THE SEASON  
AS OF SEPTEMBER 3RD.AS OF SEPTEMBER 3RD.

SUNDAY

TUESDAY - SATURDAY

MONDAY



HAPPY
HOUR
TUESDAY - SATURDAY
4:00 PM - 7:00 PM

CAN’T WAIT TO
SEE YOU THERE!






