## Save the Dates for September 2024

9/1	Sunday Brunch
9/2	Labor Day Cookout
9/3	All Club Facilities Closed/ Pool Closed for Season - No Tuesday Night Lights
9/4	Tuesday Night Lights on Wednesday
9/5	Burgers & Brew featuring Jerry James
9/6	DOW United Way Tournament - Course Closed All Day
9/7-8	MGA/LGA Ringer Tournament
9/8	Sunday Brunch
9/10	Tuesday Night Lights
9/11	MGA/LGA Meetings
9/12	Party on the Patio featuring Stephanie Ross
9/13-15	K of C Tournament
9/14	Pasta Night
9/15	Sunday Brunch
9/17	Tuesday Night Lights
9/18	Bunco Night
9/19	Burgers & Brew featuring Devyn Whittington
9/20-22	Member-Guest Tournament
9/22	Sunday Brunch
9/24	Last Tuesday Night Lights
9/26	Party on the Patio featuring Raggedy Dann
9/27	Crossroads Builders Tournament - Limited AM Tee Times Available. Course Open After Play.
9/28	MGA Homecoming
9/29	Sunday Brunch



## TO OUR NEW MEMBERS!



KRISTIAN & STEPHANIE CASAS
JOELENE KOUTNY
DR. FRANK & SHARON PARMA
VICTOR & KELSEY MENDOZA
ELSTON & MELISSA THOMAS
LANE KOOP & SADI MEZA-KOOP

## 30 DAY GOLF OUTLOOK

## September Golf Events:

9/3	All Club Facilities Closed. No Tuesday Nights Lights
9/4	Tuesday Night Lights on Wednesday
9/6	DOW United Way Tournament
	– Course Closed All Day
9/7-8	MGA/LGA Ringer Tournament
9/10	Tuesday Night Lights
9/11	MGA/LGA Meetings
9/13-15	K of C Tournament
9/17	Tuesday Night Lights
9/20-22	Member-Guest Tournament
9/24	Last Tuesday Night Lights
9/27	Crossroads Builders Tournament
	– Limited AM Tee Times Available. Course Open After Play.

**MGA** Homecoming

9/28



## SUPERINTENDENT'S CORNER

September is one of my favorite months of the year. It typically brings a favorable change in the temperatures, higher rain chances, and of course football! The past month has brought us from one extreme to the next. We started off with more rain than we knew what to do with in the middle of summer, but since then have been working through constant triple digit heat indexes with not a drop of rain in sight. The end of August has bought us a slight reprieve in temperatures and we will hopefully have rain to follow it. We have some very exciting events coming up in September, highlighted by our 2024 Member-Guest in a few weeks! This is a great chance to show off the progress we have made in improving the quality, playability, and aesthetics of this great club! We have made some good progress on addressing our leaks/drainage issues throughout the course and will continue to do so throughout September. On a more personal note, I was recently nominated to become a member of the board for our area's chapter of Golf Course Superintendents. I feel extremely honored to be nominated for this position, it will be a wonderful chance for me to grow professionally and network with superintendents with expertise in our area.

Garrett Dishman
Golf Course Superintendent





## **LABOR DAY** WEEKEND HOURS







GOLF SHOP OPEN: 7:30AM - 7:00PM POOL OPEN: 11:00AM - 8:00PM GRILLE & BAR OPEN: 11:00AM - 10:00PM





## SUNDAY, SEPTEMBER 1, 2024

GOLF SHOP OPEN: 7:30AM - 7:00PM SUNDAY BRUNCH: 10:00AM - 2:00PM GRILLE OPEN: 2:00PM - 6:00PM / BAR CLOSED AT 7:00PM POOL OPEN: 12:00PM - 7:00PM





## **MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 2, 2024**

GOLF SHOP OPEN: 7:30AM - 7:00PM POOL OPEN: 11:00AM - 7:00PM COOKOUT MENU: 11:00AM - 6:00PM BAR OPEN: 11:00AM - 7:00PM





## TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 3, 2024

GOLF SHOP, COURSE, RANGE & PUTTING GREEN CLOSED **GRILLE & BAR CLOSED** POOL CLOSED FOR THE SEASON











**OPEN TO OUR MEMBERS AND THEIR GUESTS** 

MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 2ND

COOKOUT MENU 11:00AM - 6:00PM BAR OPEN UNTIL 7:00PM POOL OPEN UNTIL 7:00PM

# LABOR DAY Cookout Menu

#### SMOKED BRISKET NACHOS \$12

Warm tortilla chips with our house-made brisket queso, pico de gallo, shredded cheddar & sour cream.

## **BACON WRAPPED HOTDOGS \$10**

All beef frank wrapped with hickory smoked bacon in a warm bun topped with sriracha, mayo & green onions.

#### CHILI CHEESE DOG \$8

All beef frank topped with our homemade chili, cheddar cheese & diced onions.

#### CHILI CHEESEBURGER \$10

Our 8oz hamburger, smothered in homemade chili & cheddar cheese on a sourdough bun.

## **CLASSIC HOTDOG \$8**

All beef frank topped with mustard, onions & dill relish.

## **CLUB BURGER \$10**

Our 8oz hamburger, flame kissed on a sourdough bun. served with mayo, lettuce, tomatoes, pickles & red onions.

#### **CLUB SANDWICH \$10**

Our classic club sandwich, served on white bread.

#### **LOADED STEAK FRIED \$8**

Hand cut potato wedges, topped with homemade chili, cheddar cheese, sour cream, bacon bits & green onions.

## **CHOPPED BBQ BRISKET SANDWICH \$12**

Smoked beef brisket, tossed with our homemade BBQ sauce, pickles & onions on a sourdough bun.

## COOKOUT MENU 11AM - 6PM BAR OPEN TILL 7PM



## TUESDAY NIGHTS LIGHTS

WE WILL HAVE TUESDAY NIGHT LIGHTS ON SEPTEMBER 4TH DUE TO CLOSURE ON SEPTEMBER 3RD.

## EVERY TUESDAY AT 5:45 PM MAY 7 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 24

FORMAT: 3 OR 4 PERSON ABCD SCRAMBLE BLIND DRAW

Sign up by 4:30 pm on Tuesdays Call the Pro Shop to Sign-Up 361-576-0020

\$15 Member + Cart (\$5 goes to skins game)

\$20 Guest\* + Cart (\$5 goes to skins game)

\*Must have valid handicap



\$10 of the member's entry fee goes towards prizes and \$5 goes toward the skins' pot. If skins are tied, the skins' pot will carry over to the following week. If a player signs up during the carry over pot, they will have to pay an additional \$5 for each week the skins' pot carried over. A scorecard playoff will be used to determine the team winners weekly.

# MGA/LGA RINGER TOURNAMENT



SEPTEMBER 7TH & 8TH

**SATURDAY: TEE TIMES START AT 10:00AM** 

**SUNDAY: TEE TIMES START AT 12:00PM** 

\$30 ENTRY FEE KEG BEER AFTER PLAY

THIS EVENT IS OPEN TO ALL MGA & LGA MEMBERS.



SIGN UP IN THE GOLF SHOP OR CALL 361-576-0020

# BURGERS & BREW

**ENTERTAINMENT LINEUP** 

COME JOIN US FOR CHEF
DANIEL'S SPECIALTY BURGERS
AND A REFRESHING BREW.

SEPTEMBER 5
SEPTEMBER 19
OCTOBER 24

JERRY JAMES
DEVYN WHITTINGTON
SCOTT TAYLOR

OPEN TO MEMBERS & THEIR GUESTS! 6PM - 10PM



Please call 361-576-0018 to make your reservations today.

# PARTY SHPATIO

6-10PM
OPEN TO MEMBERS
AND THEIR GUEST!

SEPTEMBER 12
SEPTEMBER 26
OCTOBER 17
NOVEMBER 7

STEPHANIE ROSS
RAGGEDY DANN
STAUDT BROTHERS
RAGGEDY DANN

GRILLING STARTS AT 6PM LIVE MUSIC FROM 7-10PM



Please call 361-576-0018 to make your reservations today.

**EAT WELL • PLAY OFTEN • LAUGH LOUD** 



## Pasta Night

SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 14, 2024 6:00PM - 9:00PM

COME OUT FOR A FANTASTIC LIVE ACTION PASTA BUFFET!

**OPEN TO OUR MEMBERS AND THEIR GUESTS** 

ADULTS \$22 KIDS (11 AND UNDER) \$8

\$5 HOUSE WINE ALL NIGHT

CALL TO MAKE YOU RESERVATIONS TODAY! 361-576-0018







## LET THE GOOD TIMES ROLL!

WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 18TH 6PM - 8PM

## **OPEN TO OUR MEMBERS AND THEIR GUESTS**

\$25 PER PERSON

INCLUDES DINNER, BUNCO AND PRIZES

## **CASH BAR AVAILABLE**

6:00PM: DINNER

6:30PM: BUNCO STARTS

## **LIMITED TO 48 PLAYERS**

CALL TO RESERVE YOUR SPOT TODAY! 361-576-0018

## MEMBER/GUEST TOURNAMENT

September 20-22, 2024

Presented by



Friday: Optional Practice Round

Saturday: 2-Person Scramble

Sunday: 2-Person Shamble

We will also have Closest to the Hole on each par 3 both days.

\$300.00 per team

Entry includes Friday Practice Round, Putting Contest, 4 complimentary drink tickets, tee gifts, prizes, and meals for players & spouses.

Food Sponsored by



Our event field is limited to the first 36 teams. Entry Deadline is September 14, 2024

Register Today, please contact the Golf Shop at 361-576-0020!







## HOMECOMING

NGA

## **TOURNAMENT**

SEPTEMBER 28, 2024

TEE-TIMES START AT 9:00AM

Format: 3 person scramble, playing groups of 6.

Each team will consist of 2 men and 1 woman.

The twist is each team must have a minimum of a 28 handicap.

Cost is \$30 and includes: Keg after Play

This event is open to all MGA & LGA members.

Sign up in the Golf Shop or Call 361-576-0020

## TOURNAMENT RESULTS

## **LGA Play Day Results**

#### **GROSS**

1st PlaceCarol Wiese792nd PlaceJulissa Owens84

3rd Place Tina Owens 85

## **NET**

1st Place Net Julissa Owens 61

2nd Place Net Suzanne Matak 67

3rd Place Net Tina Owens 67

## **MGA Scramble Results**

## 1st Place

Phillip Blevins, Rick **50.94** Gomez & Mike Beckham

## **August Birthday Scramble Results**

1st Place Tom Key, Gardner 53.36

Brown, Jim Owens & Toni Pizalate

## MEN'S CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP

**Men's Club Champion - Riley Nabors** 

## **MEN'S GROSS**

#### **MEN'S CHAMPIONSHIP FLIGHT**

1ST PLACE: RILEY NABORS
2ND PLACE: CAMERON GOMEZ

R1: 72, R2: 73, TOTAL: 145 R1: 72, R2: 73, TOTAL: 145

#### **MEN'S 1ST FLIGHT**

**1ST PLACE: CARL KOCH** 

R1: 75, R2: 74, TOTAL: 149

**2ND PLACE: SHAWN FOWLER** 

R1: 84, R2: 79, TOTAL: 163

#### **MEN'S SENIOR FLIGHT**

**1ST PLACE: RONNIE WIESE** 

R1: 84, R2: 79, TOTAL: 163

## **MEN'S NET**

#### **MEN'S CHAMPIONSHIP FLIGHT**

**1ST PLACE: WILLIE MATEK** 

R1: 69, R2: 63, TOTAL: 132

2ND PLACE: SAL PEREZ

R1: 70, R2: 72, TOTAL: 142

## **MEN'S 1ST FLIGHT**

**1ST PLACE: KRISTIAN CASAS** 

R1: 68, R2: 65, TOTAL: 133

**2ND PLACE: JUAN GARCIA** 

R1: 66, R2: 70, TOTAL: 136

#### **MEN'S SENIOR FLIGHT**

**1ST PLACE: MIKE BECKHAM** 

R1: 70. R2: 75. TOTAL: 145



## WOMEN'S CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP

Women's Club Champion - Carol Wiese

## **WOMEN'S GROSS**

**1ST PLACE: CAROL WIESE** 

2ND PLACE: TINA OWENS

R2:84 TOTAL:162 R1:78

R1:91 R2:85 TOTAL:176

## **WOMEN'S NET**

**1ST PLACE: JULISSA OWENS** 

R1:66 R2:73 **TOTAL:139** 

2ND PLACE: CHRISTA ZIMMERMAN

R2:75 R1:66

**TOTAL: 141** 





POOL CLOSES FOR THE SEASON AS OF SEPTEMBER 3RD.

**TUESDAY - SATURDAY** 

11:00AM - 8:00PM

**SUNDAY** 

12:00PM - 7:00PM

**MONDAY** 

Closed with the exception of Federal Holidays (POOL WILL BE OPEN LABOR DAY)



# HAPPY HOUR

**TUESDAY - SATURDAY 4:00 PM - 7:00 PM** 

CAN'T WAIT TO SEE YOU THERE!





# SRUNCH CH



**EVERY SUNDAY ● 10AM-2PM**OPEN TO THE PUBLIC





## **GOLF SHOP HOURS**

The Golf Shop and Driving Range closes daily @ 7:00pm and opens:

Monday: Closed with the exception of Federal Holidays

Tuesday: 7:30am first Tee Times 8:00am,

(Closed on Tuesday after a Monday Federal Holiday)

Wednesday - Sunday: @ 7:30am with first Tee Time @ 8:00am

361-576-0020

## **CLUBHOUSE HOURS**

Monday: Closed with the exception of Federal Holidays

Tuesday: 11:00am-9:00pm

(Closed on Tuesday after a Monday Federal Holiday)

Wednesday: 11:00am - 9:00pm

Thursday - Saturday: 11:00am - 10:00pm

Sunday:

10:00am - 2:00pm Brunch Open to the Public

Lunch Menu Served 2:00pm - 6:00pm

Kitchen Closes @ 6:00pm

Bar/Restaurant Close @ 7:00pm

361-576-0018

